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Orders
Fax: 800-288-4242
Email: Allegion_Orders@allegion.com
Orders must specify ProExpress in the subject 
line of the email and on the PO.

Questions
Phone: 877-671-7011

Policies and documents

The purchase of Allegion products is governed by the 
Allegion Authorized Seller Program. For program terms 
and conditions, and other program details, please visit: 
www.allegion.com/AuthorizedSeller.

For Warranty information, visit us.allegion.com/warranty 
or contact Customer Service at 877-671-7011.

Sustainability

Allegion can provide sustainability documentation for 
select products, ensuring transparency and adherence to 
environmental standards and building certification programs 
such as LEED and Living Building Challenge. This documentation 
includes detailed information on the sustainable practices and 
materials used, helping you make informed decisions that align 
with your sustainability goals.

To view the full list of products with declarations, please visit:  
https://us.allegion.com/en/resources/sustainability.html
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How to order
ProExpress shipments are available on all products listed within this price book. 
You can order all brands through one convenient location, combine all brands on a 
single order, and receive one shipment/invoice through the program.  Only products 
listed in this program are eligible.  

Orders received prior to 6:00 p.m. EST (excluding weekends and holidays) will  
ship next business day and is estimated to arrive on customer dock within 5 days  
of order receipt (based on estimated standard ground delivery times, please 
see map on page 5). Standard buying program discounts applied if no quote is 
specified on order.

Getting started with the Estimate and Order Tool (OEO)
Get started with OEO using the link below or by clicking the Resources 
button  in Overtur and then selecting OEO Training Resources. You 
must be logged in with Overtur credentials to view training resources 
https://support.oeo.allegion.com/hc/en-us 

Place an online order via OEO

1.	 Log on to the 360Portal, navigate to the Estimate and Order application 

2.	 �Click the +Create New button to create a ProExpress order

3.	�Enter the name of the order and select a quote number or your buying program

4.	�Use the + button to add items to your order

5.	�Click Order Now to check out

If you do not have access to OEO, email Online.Ordering.Access@allegion.com

Order by email or fax
Orders can be e-mailed to Allegion_Orders@allegion.com (orders must specify 
ProExpress in the subject line of the email and on the PO) or faxed to  
800-288-4242. To speak with a customer care representative, call 877-671-7011.

Shipping
All orders will automatically default to standard ground shipping unless expedited 
shipping is specified and clearly marked on orders. Customers are responsible for 
payment of any additional charges incurred from requests for expedited shipping. 
Consult standard price book General Terms and Conditions of Sales and Service for 
shipping and freight charge details. Company’s freight shipment guidelines are set 
forth on the My Allegion Portal (Freight Shipping Guidelines.)

ProExpress programGuarantee

Received by
6:00 p.m. EST

Arrives within five 
business days

ProExpress orders will 
ship next business day 
and be delivered based 
on standard ground 
estimated delivery times. 
Please see page 5 
for a map with estimated 
delivery times.

ProExpress does not offer door ID 
option due to the expedited nature 
of the program.
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Estimated shipping times

Ordering 
guidelines

Transit Days
	 1	 Day
	 2	 Days
	 3	 Days
	 4	 Days
	 5	 Days
	 6	 Days

ProExpress program

Changes or cancellations
No changes or cancellations will be accepted. Due to the fast processing of this 
program, changes are not an option.

Minimum order size
A $50.00 net minimum will be applied to all orders, no minimum quantity required.

Credit hold
Any order received through ProExpress by an account on a credit hold will be held 
for no longer than a 10 business day period. If the account’s credit hold is not lifted 
within the 10 business day period, the order will be canceled. Any delay due to credit 
hold negates the next-day shipping. The next-day shipping will be reestablished 
once credit availability has been established and the credit hold has been released.

Return material authorization (RMA)
RMA for products purchased through ProExpress must be processed through 
Customer Care.
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FINISH CROSS-REFERENCE GUIDE
Allegion now uses BHMA codes to identify finishes across all product lines. 

Previous Code BHMA Code Name Substrate

US27 627 Satin Aluminum, Clear Coated Aluminum

US28 628 Aluminum, Clear Anodized Aluminum

SP28 628 Aluminum, Clear Anodized Aluminum

A92 673 Aluminum, Clear Coated Aluminum

DC13 710 Dark Brown Anodized

B3 605 Bright Brass Brass

606 606 Satin Brass Brass

618 618 Polished Nickel Brass, Bronze

F14 618 Polished Nickel Brass, Bronze

619 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze

US15 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze

A15 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze

B15 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze

B-619 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze

F15 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze

F619E 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze

622 622 Matte Black Brass, Bronze

MTBLK 622 Matte Black Brass, Bronze

626 626 Satin Chrome Brass, Bronze

US26D 626 Satin Chrome Brass, Bronze

B26D 626 Satin Chrome Brass, Bronze

F26D 626 Satin Chrome Brass, Bronze

613 613 Oil-Rubbed Bronze Bronze

US10B 613 Oil-Rubbed Bronze Bronze

B10B 613 Oil-Rubbed Bronze Bronze

B-613 613 Oil-Rubbed Bronze Bronze

689 689 Aluminum Paint Any

ALUM 689 Aluminum Paint Any

P28 689 Aluminum Paint Any

SP28 689 Aluminum Paint Any

Black Prime 693 Black Paint Any

P35 693 Black Paint Any

DKBRZ 695 Dark Bronze Paint Any

P13 695 Dark Bronze Paint Any

SP313 695 Dark Bronze Paint Any

32-316 629-316 Bright Stainless Steel

32D-316 630-316 Satin Stainless Steel

US2C 602 Zinc Plated “C” Steel

US2G 603 Zinc Plated “G” Steel

US3 632 Bright Brass Steel

US4 633 Satin Brass Steel

US10 639 Satin Bronze Steel

US15 646 Satin Nickel Steel

US26D 652 Satin Chrome Steel

USP 600 Primed for Painting Steel

630 630 Satin Stainless Stainless steel

US32D 630 Satin Stainless Stainless steel
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ORDER FORM
Falcon    Ives    Zero    Schlage    Locknetics    Von Duprin    LCN

Account# PO# Job/Project ID Date

Ordering Information Shipping Information (Same as ordering )

Company Company

Contact Contact

Address Address

City/St/Zip City/St/Zip

Phone Phone

Email Email

Line ACN (or part number or SKU) Description Comment/Quote# Qty Price Per Total

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

How to Order
Fax: 800-924-3551
Email: Allegion_Orders@allegion.com 
Orders must specify ProExpress in the subject line of the email and on the PO.

To speak with a customer care representative, call 877-671-7011.
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Mechanical locks

W SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK

	� Grade 2, UL Listed 3 Hour, 1-3/8" to 1-3/4" door range standard
	� All functions (except Dummy) include 1-1/8" x 2-1/4" square-corner latch with 2-3/4" backset and ANSI 1-1/4" x 4-7/8" strike (30-148)
	� Available finishes: 626 (US26D) = Satin Chrome; 622 (US19) = Matte Black
	� Falcon G and Schlage C cylinders are 6-pin cylinders keyed 6, keyed different

Additional cylinders available on page 15. 
Additional latches and strikes available on page 17.

Dane (DAN)

W SERIES Function Lever Finish Cylinder UPC / Part number ACN Price

Single dummy trim W12 DAN 626 - 194555237964 FAL.W12.DAN.626 $88.00

Passage W101 DAN 626 - 194555237957 FAL.W101.DAN.626 $147.00

W101 DAN 622 - 194555205178 FAL.W101.DAN.622 $159.00

Privacy W301 DAN 626 - 043156598083 FAL.W301.DAN.626 $148.00

W301 DAN 622 - 194555216082 FAL.W301.DAN.622 $160.00

Entry/office W511 DAN 626 6-Pin, Falcon G, KD 194555237971 FAL.W511.P6.DAN.626.KB578 $164.00

W511 DAN 626 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 043156598168 FAL.W511.P6.DAN.626.C.COMPKY $164.00

W511 DAN 622 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 194555216099 FAL.W511.P6.DAN.622.C.COMPKY $176.00

W511 DAN 626 Less SFIC 043156598090 FAL.W511.B.DAN.626 $164.00

Classroom W561 DAN 626 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 194555237995 FAL.W561.P6.DAN.626.C.COMPKY $164.00

W561 DAN 622 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 194555216105 FAL.W561.P6.DAN.622.C.COMPKY $176.00

W561 DAN 626 Less SFIC 194555237988 FAL.W561.B.DAN.626 $164.00

Storeroom W581 DAN 626 6-Pin, Falcon G, KD 194555238008 FAL.W581.P6.DAN.626.KB578 $164.00

W581 DAN 626 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 194555238015 FAL.W581.P6.DAN.626.C.COMPKY $164.00

W581 DAN 622 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 194555216112 FAL.W581.P6.DAN.622.C.COMPKY $176.00

W581 DAN 626 Less SFIC 043156598106 FAL.W581.B.DAN.626 $164.00
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Mechanical locks

B SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK

	� Grade 2, UL Listed 3 Hour, 1-3/8" to 2" door range standard
	� All functions (except Dummy) include 1-1/8" x 2-1/4" square-corner latch with 2-3/4" backset and ANSI 1-1/4"x 4-7/8" strike (p/n 5164)
	� Available finishes: 626 (US26D) = Satin Chrome; 613 (US10B) = Oil Rubbed Bronze
	� Falcon G and Schlage C cylinders are 6-pin cylinders keyed 6, keyed different

Additional cylinders available on page 15. 
Additional latches and strikes available on page 17.

Dane (DAN)

B SERIES Function Lever Finish Cylinder UPC / Part number ACN Price

Passage B101 DAN 626 - 043156890392 FAL.B101.DAN.626 $217.00

B101 DAN 613 - 043156882519 FAL.B101.DAN.613 $229.00

Privacy B301 DAN 626 - 043156890408 FAL.B301.DAN.626 $252.00

B301 DAN 613 - 043156882557 FAL.B301.DAN.613 $264.00

Entry/Office B511 DAN 626 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 043156890415 FAL.B511.P6.DAN.626.C.COMPKY $304.00

B511 DAN 626 Less SFIC 043156871315 FAL.B511.B.DAN.626 $304.00

B511 DAN 613 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 043156882595 FAL.B511.P6.DAN.613.C.COMPKY $316.00

Classroom B561 DAN 626 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 043156882687 FAL.B561.P6.DAN.626.C.COMPKY $304.00

B561 DAN 626 Less SFIC 043156882670 FAL.B561.B.DAN.626 $304.00

Storeroom B581 DAN 626 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 043156890439 FAL.B581.P6.DAN.626.C.COMPKY $304.00

B581 DAN 626 Less SFIC 043156871322 FAL.B581.B.DAN.626 $304.00
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Mechanical locks

T SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK

	� Grade 1, UL Listed 3 Hour, 1-3/8" to 2" door range standard
	� All functions (except Dummy) include 1-1/8" x 2-1/4" square-corner latch with 2-3/4" backset and ANSI 1-1/4" x 4-7/8" strike (p/n 5164)
	� Available finishes: 626 (US26D) = Satin Chrome
	� Falcon G and Schlage C cylinders are 6-pin cylinders keyed 6, keyed different

Additional cylinders available on page 15. 
Additional latches and strikes available on page 17.

Dane (DAN)

T SERIES Function Lever Finish Cylinder UPC / Part number ACN Price

Passage T101 DAN 626 - 043156598113 FAL.T101.DAN.626 $437.00

Privacy T301 DAN 626 - 043156598120 FAL.T301.DAN.626 $549.00

Entry/Office T511 DAN 626 6-Pin, Falcon G, KD 194555237889 FAL.T511.P6.DAN.626.KB578 $612.00

T511 DAN 626 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 194555237896 FAL.T511.P6.DAN.626.C.COMPKY $612.00

T511 DAN 626 Less SFIC 043156598137 FAL.T511.B.DAN.626 $612.00

Classroom T561 DAN 626 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 194555237919 FAL.T561.P6.DAN.626.C.COMPKY $612.00

T561 DAN 626 Less SFIC 194555237902 FAL.T561.B.DAN.626 $612.00

Storeroom T581 DAN 626 6-Pin, Falcon G, KD 194555237926 FAL.T581.P6.DAN.626.KB578 $612.00

T581 DAN 626 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 194555237940 FAL.T581.P6.DAN.626.C.COMPKY $612.00

T581 DAN 626 Less SFIC 043156598144 FAL.T581.B.DAN.626 $612.00
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Mechanical locks

MA SERIES MORTISE LOCK

	� Grade 1, UL Listed 3 Hour, 1-3/4” to 2-1/2” door range standard
	� All functions (except Dummy) include 2-piece stainless steel latchbolt with 2-3/4” backset and ANSI 1-1/4” lip strike (p/n A8737-1)
	� Available finishes: 626 (US26D) = Satin Chrome

Dane (DAN) 
with Gala (G) rose

Dane (DAN) 
with Napa (N) escutcheon

MA SERIES Function Lever-Trim Finish Cylinder UPC / Part number ACN Price

Passage/closet 
latchset

MA101 Dane-Gala 626 - 043156197989 FAL.MA101.DG.626 $624.00

MA101 Dane-Napa 626 - 043156197996 FAL.MA101.DN.626 $653.00

Entry/office lock 
with button lockout

MA521 Dane-Gala 626 Less conventional 043156198054 FAL.MA521.L.DG.626 $710.00

MA521 Dane-Napa 626 Less conventional 043156198061 FAL.MA521.L.DN.626 $739.00

Classroom 
security lock

MA441 Dane-Gala 626 Less conventional 194555214460 FAL.MA441.L.DG.626 $735.00

MA441 Dane-Napa 626 Less conventional 194555214477 FAL.MA441.L.DN.626 $764.00

Storeroom lock MA581 Dane-Gala 626 Less conventional 043156198184 FAL.MA581.L.DG.626 $710.00

MA581 Dane-Napa 626 Less conventional 043156198191 FAL.MA581.L.DN.626 $739.00

Dormitory or exit lock MA571 Dane-Gala 626 Less conventional 043156198146 FAL.MA571.L.DG.626 $735.00

MA571 Dane-Napa 626 Less conventional 043156198153 FAL.MA571.L.DN.626 $764.00
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D200 GRADE 2 MEDIUM DUTY DEADBOLT

	� Grade 2 (except D261M), non UL Listed 3 Hour, 1-3/8" – 2-1/4" standard cylinder door range; 1-5/8"-2" SFIC door range
	� All functions include 2-3/8" – 2-3/4" universal square corner latch (p/n 30-253), 1-1/8" x 2-3/4" square corner lipless strike (p/n 10-094)
	� Available finishes: 626 (US26D) = Satin Chrome
	� Falcon G and Schlage C cylinders are 6-pin cylinders keyed 6, keyed different

Additional cylinders available on page 15.

D200 SERIES Function Finish Cylinder UPC / Part number ACN Price

Single Cylinder x Turn D241 626 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 043156146918 FAL.D241.P6.626.C.COMPKY $104.00

D241 626 Less SFIC 043156146451 FAL.D241.B.626 $104.00

Turn Inside x Indicator Outside D271 626 - 043156147489 FAL.D271.626 $81.00

Deadbolts
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CYLINDERS AND CYLINDER ACCESSORIES

INTERCHANGEABLE CORES FOR ALL LOCKS LESS SFIC

Finish Cyl type Capping Keyway Description UPC / Part number Price

626

C649

Falcon Slide-Cap A SFIC, slide-cap, A keyway, 626 194555237827 $45.00

G SFIC, slide-cap, G keyway, 626 194555237834 $45.00

CB849

Individual Capping (Best Style) A SFIC, individual cap, A keyway, 626 194555237858 $45.00

G SFIC, individual cap, G keyway, 626 194555237841 $45.00

All cores 7-pin uncombinated with no logo. ‘A’ keyway is the default for most key systems.

MA LOCK - HOUSINGS FOR SFIC CYLINDERS

Finish Cyl type Description UPC / Part number Price

626 C987 SFIC housing, MA lock, 626 043156203314 $52.00

RIM CYLINDER HOUSINGS FOR SFIC

Finish Cyl type Description UPC / Part number Price

626 C953 Rim, 626 043156885572 $57.00

CYLINDERS FOR MA LOCK LESS STANDARD CYLINDER (All cylinders 6-pin, 0 bitted)

Finish Cyl type Function Keyway Description UPC / Part number Price

626
985 1-1/8" (for Gala/sectional trim) Schlage C Std cyl, MA lock Gala, Schlage C keyway, 0bit, 626 194555237797 $89.00

986 1-1/4" (for Napa trim) Schlage C Std cyl, MA lock Napa, Schlage C keyway, 0bit, 626 194555237803 $89.00

CONSTRUCTION CORES

Cylinder type Description UPC / Part number Price

C607-BLK CCA Construction core, 7-pin, black (price includes handling) 194555237810 $75.60

KB632-2 BLK CCA Cut key, 7-pin construction core 043156885671 $10.40

KB609-2 BLK CCA Cut control key, 7-pin construction core 043156885633 $13.40

1408 Disposable construction core. 1408 194555237681 $7.90

All cylinders 6-pin, 0 bitted. keyed construction cores may be ordered for use with interchange core locks and cylinders.
All keyed construction cores are assessed a non-refundable handling charge of $13.60 (50-231F) per core.
Disposable construction cores do not have any associated fees.

CYLINDER COLLARS FOR RIM CYLINDERS & MA LOCK (For use with SFIC and standard cylinders)

Finish Shape Size Description UPC / Part number Price

626 Blocking ring

1/8" Blocking ring, 1/8", 626 194555237698 $7.80

1/4" Blocking ring, 1/4", 626 194555237704 $7.80

1/2" Blocking ring, 1/2", 626 194555237711 $7.80

Cylinders, keys, and accessories
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Cylinders, keys, and accessories

KEYS AND KEY BLANKS

KEY BLANKS - SFIC 
	� Key blanks for SFIC 7-pin cylinders. Order in multiples of 50.

Key type Keyway Cylinder type Description UPC / Part number Price

Falcon Bow A KB628 Key blank, SFIC, 7-pin, A keyway, Falcon bow 043156754717 $3.70

G KB628 Key blank, SFIC, 7-pin, G keyway, Falcon bow 194555238022 $3.70

Best Style Bow A KB800 Key blank, SFIC, 7-pin, A keyway, Best bow 194555238046 $4.00

KEY BLANKS - STANDARD CYLINDER
	� Key blanks for standard 6-pin cylinders. Order in multiples of 50.

Keyway Cylinder type Description UPC / Part number Price

Falcon G KB577 Key blank, standard cylinder, 6-pin, Falcon G keyway 043156885619 $3.50
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Cylinders, keys, and accessories

LATCHES

W LOCK LATCHES

Finish Function Description UPC / Part number Price

630
W101, W301 Spring latch, W lock, 630 194555237759 $15.30

W161, W511, W561, W581 Deadlatch, W lock, 630 194555237742 $15.30

All latches Square Corner with 2-3/8" backset, 1" x 2-1/4".
630 finish is standard latch finish for all W lock 626 finish locksets.

B LOCK LATCHES

Finish Function Description UPC / Part number Price

630 B161, B511, B561, B581 Deadlatch, B Lock, 630 194555237728 $42.00

All latches Square Corner, 1" x 2-1/4".
630 finish is standard latch finish for all B lock 626 finish locksets.

STRIKES

W LOCK STRIKES

Finish Function Description UPC / Part number Price

630 Radius corner, full lip strike, 1-5/8" X 2-1/4" Radius corner strike, W Lock, 630 194555237735 $15.60

Radius corner strikes have full lip and dimensions 1-5/8" x 2-1/4".
630 finish is standard strike finish for all W lock 626 finish locksets.
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Exit devices

19 SERIES

	� Dependable light-duty commercial exit device
	� Grade 1, optional UL “B” label (1.5 hours) fire exit construction
	� Available finishes: 689 (SP28) = Aluminum Paint; 695 (SP313) = Dark Bronze Paint

19R

19-R SERIES RIM PANIC DEVICE

Trim function Handing Finish Device length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 689 3' 194555700901 ED19 10000 FAL.19R.EO.3ft.689 $394.00

Exit Only - 695 3' 194555700956 ED19 10853 FAL.19R.EO.3ft.695 $394.00

Exit Only - 689 4' 194555700925 ED19 10844 FAL.19R.EO.4ft.689 $420.00

F-19-R SERIES RIM FIRE EXIT HARDWARE

Trim function Handing Finish Device length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 689 3' 194555700987 ED19 10868 FAL.19R.EO.F.3ft.689 $495.00

Exit Only - 689 4' 194555701045 ED19 10848 FAL.19R.EO.F.4ft.689 $521.00

19-V SERIES SURFACE VERTICAL ROD PANIC DEVICE

Trim function Handing Finish Door 
height

Device 
length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only RHR 689 7' 3' 194555700949 ED19 10847 FAL.19V.EO.3ft.RHR.689 $618.00

Exit Only RHR 695 7' 3' 194555701076 ED19 10852 FAL.19V.EO.3ft.RHR.695 $618.00

Exit Only RHR 689 8' 3' 194555701137 ED19 10888 FAL.19V.EO.3ft.RHR.689.8ft $618.00

Handing: The 19-V device is handed and field reversible. Trims are furnished RHR when ordered via ProExpress.

F-19-V SERIES SURFACE VERTICAL ROD FIRE EXIT HARDWARE

Trim function Handing Finish Door 
height

Device 
length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only RHR 689 7' 3' 194555700932 ED19 10846 FAL.19V.EO.F.3ft.RHR.689 $773.00

Exit Only RHR 689 8' 3' 194555867789 ED19 11183 FAL.19V.EO.F.3ft.RHR.689.8ft.SNB $773.00

Handing: The 19-V device is handed and field reversible. Trims are furnished RHR when ordered via ProExpress.
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Exit devices

19 SERIES TRIM

	� Available finishes: 689 (SP28) = Aluminum Paint; 695 (SP313) = Dark Bronze Paint; 630 (US32D) = Satin Stainless
	� KIL = Key-in-lever

19 SERIES TRIM

Series Lever design Handing Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

912-L DAN LHR 689 194555700772 F-TRIM 11281 FAL.912.L.LHR.689 $212.00

912-L DAN RHR 689 194555700765 F-TRIM 11261 FAL.912.L.RHR.689 $212.00

914-KIL-IC KIL DAN RHR 630 194555700574 F-TRIM 10107 FAL.914.KILIC.RHR.630 $317.00

914-KIL-KD KIL DAN RHR 630 194555724822 F-TRIM 10861 FAL.914.KIL.RHR.630 $256.00

914-KIL-KD KIL DAN RHR 695 194555700703 F-TRIM 10858 FAL.914.KIL.RHR.695 $256.00

914-KIL-BE KIL DAN RHR 630 194555700567 F-TRIM 10057 FAL.914.KILBE.RHR.630 $256.00

914-KIL-KD KIL DAN LHR 630 194555700758 F-TRIM 10991 FAL.914.KIL.LHR.630 $256.00

914-KIL-BE KIL DAN LHR 630 194555700550 F-TRIM 10007 FAL.914.KILBE.LHR.630 $256.00

Cylinder reference notes: KIL-IC trims come with A Keyway cylinders and KIL-KD trims come with C Keyway cylinders.
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Exit devices

20 SERIES

	� Available finishes: 689 (SP28) = Aluminum Paint; 630 (US32D) = Satin Stainless

20-R SERIES RIM PANIC DEVICE

Trim function Finish Device length UPC / Part number ACN Price

Exit Only 689 3' 043156005161 FAL.20R.EO.3ft.689 $344.00

Exit Only 689 4' 043156005178 FAL.20R.EO.4ft.689 $369.00

Exit Only 630 3' 043156003723 FAL.20R.EO.3ft.630 $607.00

Exit Only 630 4' 043156003730 FAL.20R.EO.4ft.630 $632.00

F-20-R SERIES RIM FIRE EXIT HARDWARE

Trim function Finish Device length UPC / Part number ACN Price

Exit Only 689 3' 043156005192 FAL.20R.EO.F.3ft.689 $428.00

Exit Only 630 3' 043156003778 FAL.20R.EO.F.3ft.630 $708.00

20-V SERIES SURFACE VERTICAL ROD PANIC DEVICE

Trim function Finish Device length UPC / Part number ACN Price

Exit Only 689 3' 043156005185 FAL.20V.EO.3ft.689 $527.00

Exit Only 689 4' 043156003747 FAL.20V.EO.4ft.689 $552.00

Exit Only 630 3' 043156003754 FAL.20V.EO.3ft.630 $837.00

Exit Only 630 4' 043156003761 FAL.20V.EO.4ft.630 $862.00

F-20-V SERIES SURFACE VERTICAL ROD FIRE EXIT HARDWARE

Trim function Finish Device length UPC / Part number ACN Price

Exit Only 689 3' 043156003785 FAL.20V.EO.F.3ft.689 $755.00

Exit Only 630 3' 043156003792 FAL.20V.EO.F.3ft.630 $941.00
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Exit devices

20 SERIES TRIM

	� Available finishes: 689 (SP28) = Aluminum Paint; 630 (US32D) = Satin Stainless
	� KIL = Key-in-lever

20 SERIES TRIM

Series Finish Description UPC / Part number ACN Price

214-KIL 689 Key in Lever Round Rose - Entrance 043156003808 FAL.214.KIL.689 $255.00

214-KIL-NL 689 Key in Lever Round Rose - Night Latch 043156003815 FAL.214.KILNL.689 $255.00

214-KIL-BE 689 Key in Lever Round Rose - Passage 043156003822 FAL.214.KIL BE.689 $255.00

214-KIL 630 Key in Lever Round Rose - Entrance 043156003877 FAL.214.KIL.630 $261.00

214-KIL-NL 630 Key in Lever Round Rose - Night Latch 043156003884 FAL.214.KILNL.630 $261.00

214-KIL-BE 630 Key in Lever Round Rose - Passage 043156003891 FAL.214.KILBE.630 $261.00
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Exit devices

25 SERIES

	� Heavy duty architectural exit device
	� Grade 1, Optional UL “A” Label (3-hour) Fire Exit Construction
	� All prices include standard strike
	� Available finishes: 630 (US32D) = Satin Stainless; 626 (US26D) = Satin Chrome

25-R SERIES RIM PANIC DEVICE

Trim function Handing Finish Device length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 630 3' 194555700369 ED25 11286 FAL.25R.EO.3ft.630 $1,541.00

Exit Only - 626 3' 194555700376 ED25 15701 FAL.25R.EO.3ft.626 $1,509.00

Exit Only - 630 4' 194555700437 ED25 11295 FAL.25R.EO.4ft.630 $1,567.00

Exit Only - 626 4' 194555700352 ED25 10270 FAL.25R.EO.4ft.626 $1,535.00

F-25-R SERIES RIM FIRE EXIT HARDWARE

Trim function Handing Finish Device length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 630 3' 194555718753 ED25 11470 FAL.25R.EO.F.3ft.630.SNB $1,831.00

Exit Only - 626 3' 194555718999 ED25 28367 FAL.25R.EO.F.3ft.626.SNB $1,799.00

Exit Only - 630 4' 194555700482 ED25 31877 FAL.25R.EO.F.4ft.630.SNB $1,857.00

25-V SERIES SURFACE VERTICAL ROD PANIC DEVICE

Trim function Handing Finish Door 
height

Device 
length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only RHR 630 7' 3' 194555719460 ED25 10074 FAL.25V.EO.3ft.RHR.630 $2,248.00

Exit Only RHR 626 7' 3' 194555700451 ED25 28562 FAL.25V.EO.3ft.RHR.626 $2,189.00

Exit Only LHR 630 8' 3' 194555871397 ED25 10363 FAL.25V.EO.3ft.LHR.630.8ft $2,248.00

Exit Only RHR 626 8' 3' 194555719705 ED25 29845 FAL.25V.EO.3ft.RHR.626.8ft $2,189.00

F-25-V SERIES SURFACE VERTICAL ROD FIRE EXIT HARDWARE

Trim function Handing Finish Door 
height

Device 
length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only RHR 630 7' 3' 194555700499 ED25 32113 FAL.25V.EO.F.3ft.RHR.630.SNB $2,515.00

Exit Only RHR 626 7' 3' 194555700505 ED25 32586 FAL.25V.EO.F.3ft.RHR.626.SNB $2,456.00

Exit Only LHR 630 8' 3' 194555700529 ED25 39006 FAL.25V.EO.F.3ft.LHR.630.8ft.SNB $2,515.00

Exit Only RHR 626 8' 3' 194555700413 ED25 10436 FAL.25V.EO.F.3ft.RHR.626.8ft.SNB $2,456.00

Exit Only LHR 630 7' 3' 194555700444 ED25 15719 FAL.25V.EO.F.3ft.LHR.630.LBRAFL.SNB $2,515.00

Exit Only LHR 626 7' 3' 194555700475 ED25 29952 FAL.25V.EO.F.3ft.LHR.626.LBRAFL.SNB $2,456.00

Exit Only LHR 626 7' 4' 194555700406 ED25 10268 FAL.25V.EO.F.4ft.LHR.626.SNB $2,482.00

Handing: The 25-V Device is handed and field reversible. Most trims are furnished RHR when ordered via ProExpress.
* �For door heights over 8' extension rods in 12" lengths must be ordered separately. See page 24 for extension rod price information.
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Exit devices

25 SERIES TRIM

	� Available finishes: 630 (US32D) = Satin Stainless; 626 (US26D) = Satin Chrome

Quantum (QUA) Handle pull

25 SERIES TRIM

Series Lever design Handing Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

510L DAN RHR 626 194555700604 F-TRIM 10836 FAL.510.L.RHR.626 $541.00

510L DAN LHR 626 194555700628 F-TRIM 10842 FAL.510.L.LHR.626 $541.00

510L DAN RHR 630 194555700598 F-TRIM 10829 FAL.510.L.RHR.630 $541.00

510L DAN LHR 630 194555700581 F-TRIM 10828 FAL.510.L.LHR.630 $541.00

510L-NL DAN LHR 626 194555700697 F-TRIM 10855 FAL.510.LNL.LHR.626 $442.00

510L-NL DAN RHR 626 194555700611 F-TRIM 10837 FAL.510.LNL.RHR.626 $442.00

510L-NL DAN LHR 630 194555700727 F-TRIM 10879 FAL.510.LNL.LHR.630 $442.00

510L-NL DAN RHR 630 194555700659 F-TRIM 10849 FAL.510.LNL.RHR.630 $442.00

510L-BE DAN LHR 626 194555700635 F-TRIM 10845 FAL.510.LBE.LHR.626 $541.00

510L-BE DAN RHR 626 194555700642 F-TRIM 10846 FAL.510.LBE.RHR.626 $541.00

510L-BE DAN LHR 630 194555700673 F-TRIM 10852 FAL.510.LBE.LHR.630 $541.00

510L-BE DAN RHR 630 194555700666 F-TRIM 10851 FAL.510.LBE.RHR.630 $541.00

510L-BE QUA LHR 626 194555700741 F-TRIM 10943 FAL.510.LBE.LHR.626.QUA $541.00

510L-BE QUA RHR 626 194555700734 F-TRIM 10942 FAL.510.LBE.RHR.626.QUA $541.00

512NL Handle Pull Non-handed 630 194555700710 F-TRIM 10878 FAL.512.NL.630 $366.00

512NL Handle Pull Non-handed 626 194555700680 F-TRIM 10853 FAL.512.NL.626 $366.00

CYLINDERS

Finish Cyl type Description Keyway Compatible trim series UPC Part number Price

626 986 1-1/4" Mortise x Straight Cam, 6pin, 0bit Falcon G 510L / L-NL / 512NL 043156533589 S00030132641 $89.00
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Exit devices

19/25 SERIES PARTS

PARTS
	� Two finishes available: 630 (US32D) = Satin Stainless; 626 (US26D) = Satin Chrome

Part Description Finish UPC Part number Price

25-V 12" Extension rod 630 194555700130 650006-32D $31.00

EAK 36" Exit alarm kit, 25 Series device 626 194555700147 650167-51 $734.00

SEX BOLTS
	� Two finishes available: 630 (US32D) = Satin Stainless; 626 (US26D) = Satin Chrome

Model No. Description Finish UPC Part number Price

425 425 Sex Bolt 10-24 (Pkg of 2) 630 194555721296 034302-32 $40.00

2729P Sex Bolt w/ 10-24 X 3/4" PPHMS 630 194555700802 600179-000 $17.00

MULLIONS

Model No. Description Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

4023 - 7'2" Steel Mullion (2" x 3") 7'H for use with 25/19 Rim Devices 689 194555719385 MUL4023 10021 FAL.4023.7ft2.689 $588.00

2923 - 7'2" Steel Mullion (1 1/2" x 2 1/2") 7'H for use with 25/19 Rim Devices 693 194555700789 MUL2923 10001 FAL.2923.7ft2.693 $526.00
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Exit devices

1690/1790 SERIES

	� Commercial grade pushpad exit device
	� All devices are for a 36" wide door and are priced for 3' x 7' aluminum or hollow metal doors (price includes PB48 strike and cylinder)
	� Handing is easily field reversible
	� Available finishes: 628 (US28) = Clear Anodized Aluminum; 710 (DC13) = Anodized Dark Brown
	� NL/HB trim function is supplied with a C keyway cylinder

1690 SERIES CONCEALED VERTICAL ROD EXIT DEVICE

Trim function Handing Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 628 194555700161 ED1690 10024 FAL.1690.EO.3ft.RHR.628 $667.00

Exit Only - 710 194555700154 ED1690 10019 FAL.1690.EO.3ft.RHR.710 $711.00

Night Latch / Hold Back - 628 194555700185 ED1690 10028 FAL.1692.NLOP.3ft.RHR.628 $840.00

1790 SERIES RIM EXIT DEVICE

Trim function Handing Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 628 194555700192 ED1790 10073 FAL.1790.EO.3ft.628 $610.00

Night Latch / Hold Back - 628 194555700215 ED1790 10107 FAL.1792.NLOP.3ft.628 $783.00

Night Latch / Hold Back - 710 194555700208 ED1790 10106 FAL.1792.NLOP.3ft.710 $824.00
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Surface door closers

Notes:	 689 (ALUM) = Aluminum Paint; 695 (DKBRZ) = Dark Bronze Paint; 622 (MTBK) = Matte Black Paint

	 RW/PA = (Regular arm with parallel arm bracket) - Nonhold-open arm with adjustable forearm assembly to accommodate  
a range of door and frame reveal conditions. Includes PA bracket to allow installation in a parallel arm configuration.

SURFACE DOOR CLOSERS

	� ANSI/BHMA 156.4, Grade 1 Certified. Meets ANSI 117.1
	� Available finishes: 689 (AL) = Aluminum Paint; 695 (DKBRZ) = Dark Bronze Paint; 622 (MTBK) = Matte Black
	� Closers without Hold-Open arms are UL 10C fire rated

 

SC60A SERIES
	� Light-medium duty door closer, adjustable sizes 1–5

Model Arm Finish Handing Cylinder Cover UPC / Part number ACN Price

SC61A RW/PA 689 - CYL LESSCOV 043156610204 FAL.SC61A.CYL.RWPA.689.LESSCOV.TBWMSSRT $237.00

SC61A RW/PA 689 - CYL SLIMPC 043156609093 FAL.SC61A.CYL.RWPA.689.SLIMPC.TBWMSSRT $258.00

SC61A RW/PA 695 - CYL LESSCOV 043156610198 FAL.SC61A.CYL.RWPA.695.LESSCOV.TBWMSSRT $237.00

SC61A RW/PA 695 - CYL SLIMPC 043156618132 FAL.SC61A.CYL.RWPA.695.SLIMPC.TBWMSSRT $258.00

SC61A RW/PA 622 - CYL LESSCOV 043156609062 FAL.SC61A.CYL.RWPA.622.LESSCOV.TBWMSSRT $237.00

SC61A RW/PA 622 - CYL SLIMPC 043156609031 FAL.SC61A.CYL.RWPA.622.SLIMPC.TBWMSSRT $258.00

All SC60A Closer Series ship with TBWMS and Self-Reaming and Tapping Screws.

 

SC70A SERIES
	� Heavy duty door closer, adjustable sizes 1–6

Model Arm Finish Handing Cylinder Cover UPC / Part number ACN Price

SC71A RW/PA 689 - CYL FPC 043156648733 FAL.SC71A.CYL.RWPA.689.FPC.TBWMSSRT $466.00

SC71A RW/PA 695 - CYL FPC 043156649013 FAL.SC71A.CYL.RWPA.695.FPC.TBWMSSRT $466.00

SC71A RW/PA 622 - CYL FPC 043156649181 FAL.SC71A.CYL.RWPA.622.FPC.TBWMSSRT $466.00

All SC70A Closer Series ship with Thru Bolt, Wood and Machine Screws (TBWMS).
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SURFACE DOOR CLOSERS

	� ANSI/BHMA 156.4, Grade 1 Certified. Meets ANSI 117.1
	� Available finishes: 689 (AL) = Aluminum Paint; 695 (DKBRZ) = Dark Bronze Paint; 622 (MTBK) = Matte Black
	� �Closers without Hold-Open arms are UL 10C fire rated

 

SC80A SERIES
	� Medium duty door closer, adjustable sizes 1–6

Model Arm Finish Handing Cylinder Cover UPC / Part number ACN Price

SC81A RW/PA 689 - CYL SLIMPC 043156609987 FAL.SC81A.CYL.RWPA.689.SLIMPC.TBWMSSRT $298.00

SC81A RW/PA 689 - CYL FPC 043156610006 FAL.SC81A.CYL.RWPA.689.FPC.TBWMSSRT $310.00

SC81A RW/PA 695 - CYL SLIMPC 043156610167 FAL.SC81A.CYL.RWPA.695.SLIMPC.TBWMSSRT $298.00

SC81A RW/PA 695 - CYL FPC 043156610174 FAL.SC81A.CYL.RWPA.695.FPC.TBWMSSRT $310.00

SC81A RW/PA 622 - CYL SLIMPC 043156609925 FAL.SC81A.CYL.RWPA.622.SLIMPC.TBWMSSRT $298.00

SC81A RW/PA 622 - CYL FPC 043156609956 FAL.SC81A.CYL.RWPA.622.FPC.TBWMSSRT $310.00

All SC80A Closer Series ship with TBWMS and Self-Reaming and Tapping Screws.

AUTO OPERATORS

	� Available finishes: 689 (AL) = Aluminum Paint

 

8200 SERIES
	� The Falcon 8200 Series automatic operator ensures smooth, convenient door opening for areas requiring easy accessibility and ADA compliance.

Model Arm Finish Handing Cover UPC / Part number ACN Price

8231 STD 689 - MC 043156403523 FAL.8231.STD.689.MC.MS $3,364.00

8242 REGARM 689 - MC 043156472093 FAL.8242.REGARM.689.MC.MS $3,364.00

PARTS

Description UPC Part number ACN Price

8230/8240-3454 Motor Gearbox Assembly (STD FORCE) 194555870437 750308-00 FAL.8230-3454 $2,049.00

8240-3462 Control Box 194555870444 750314-00 FAL.8240-3462 $1,354.00

Surface door closers & auto operators
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Hinges and pivots

HINGES AND PIVOTS

ARCHITECTURAL HINGES

Model number Description Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

3CB1 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle concealed bearing 652 044074650709 HINGE.250 IVE.3CB1.4-1/2x4-1/2.652 $20.50

3SP1 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle spring 652 044074650990 HINGE.211 IVE.3SP1.4-1/2x4-1/2.652 $36.60

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 652 044074652918 HINGE.323 IVE.5BB1.4-1/2x4-1/2.652 $17.60

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 630 044074652925 HINGE.324 IVE.5BB1.4-1/2x4-1/2.630 $64.60

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 631 194555711204 5HG.11845 IVE.5BB1.4-1/2x4-1/2.F-BLK $24.50

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 626 194555711174 5HG.10100 IVE.5BB1.4-1/2x4-1/2.626 $66.00

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 652 044074653076 HINGE.363 IVE.5BB1.4-1/2x4-1/2.652.NRP $25.10

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 630 044074653083 HINGE.364 IVE.5BB1.4-1/2x4-1/2.630.NRP $72.10

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 631 194555711471 5HG.11980 IVE.5BB1.4-1/2x4-1/2.F-BLK.NRP $32.00

5BB1 5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 652 044074717549 HINGE.513 IVE.5BB1.5x4-1/2.652 $37.40

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 TW8 CON 5 Knuckle ball bearing TW8 CON 652 194555711938 5HG.11295 IVE.5BB1. 4-1/2x4-1/2.652.TW8.CON $655.50

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 652 044074652185 HINGE.339 IVE.5BB1HW.4-1/2x4-1/2.652 $51.10

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 630 044074652192 HINGE.340 IVE.5BB1HW.4-1/2x4-1/2.630 $105.90

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP 652 044074652437 HINGE.371 IVE.5BB1HW.4-1/2x4-1/2.652.NRP $58.60

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP 630 044074652468 HINGE.372 IVE.5BB1HW.4-1/2x4-1/2.630.NRP $113.40

5BB1HW 4.5 x 4.5 TW8 
CON

5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. TW8 
CON

652 194555711976 5HG.11327 IVE.5BB1.HW.4-1/2x4-1/2.652.TW8.CON $689.60

5BB1 HW 5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 652 044074652307 HINGE.347 IVE.5BB1HW.5x4-1/2.652 $58.90

5BB1 HW 5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP 652 044074652635 HINGE.420 IVE.5BB1HW.5x4-1/2.652.NRP $72.90

5BB1 HW 5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP 630 044074652659 HINGE.421 IVE.5BB1HW.5x4-1/2.630.NRP $137.80

CONTINUOUS HINGES

Model number Description Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

112HD 83"
Continuous geared, even-spread bearing, full mortise — 
Narrow frame leaf, narrow door leaf, 83" length

628 194555713918 CHINGE.2133 IVE.112HD.83.628 $279.20

224HD 83"
Continuous geared, even-spread bearing, full mortise 
with edge protector, 83" length

628 044074717747 CHINGE.2157 IVE.224HD.83.628 $297.90

112XY 83"
Continuous geared, center-loaded bearing, full mortise 
— Narrow frame leaf, narrow door leaf, 83" length

628 194555713789 CHINGE.10002 IVE.112XY.83in.628 $350.40

112XY 95"
Continuous geared, center-loaded bearing, full mortise 
— Narrow frame leaf, narrow door leaf, 95" length

628 194555713802 CHINGE.10003 IVE.112XY.95in.628 $443.60

224XY 83"
Continuous geared, center-loaded bearing, full mortise 
with edge protector, 83" length

628 194555720312 CHINGE.10004 IVE.224XY.83in.628 $371.20
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Pulls and plates

PULLS AND PLATES

ARCHITECTURAL PULLS/PUSH BARS

Model No. Size
Center to 

Center Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

8190HD-0 90° Offset 10" pull, heavy duty, 1-3/4" 10" 630 044074626285 PULL.10698 IVE.8190HD.10.630 $141.10

8200

PUSH PLATES

Model No. Size Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

8200 Push plate 4 x 16 630 044074147896 PPLATE.10046 IVE.8200.4x16.630 $33.90

8200 Push plate 6 x 16 630 044074147926 PPLATE.10047 IVE.8200.6x16.630 $46.10

8302

PULL PLATES

Model No. Size
Center to 

Center Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

8302-8 8302 8" Pull and Plate 4 x 16, 1-3/4" 8" 630 044074149289 PPLATE.10118 IVE.8302.4x16.8.630 $113.90

8302-0 8302 10" Pull and Plate 4 x 16, 1-3/4" 10" 630 044074148510 PPLATE.10073 IVE.8302.4x16.10.630 $126.70

8303-0 8303 10" Pull and Plate 4 x 16, 1-3/4" 10" 630 044074149579 PPLATE.10132 IVE.8303.4x16.10.630 $185.80

PROTECTION PLATES

Model No. Size Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

8400 4" x 35" B-CS 630 194555712416 KPLATE.27786 IVE.8400.4x35.630 $47.10

8400 8" x 34" B-CS 630 044074615494 KPLATE.13393 IVE.8400.8x34.630 $78.90

8400 8" x 35" B-CS 630 044074611939 KPLATE.13270 IVE.8400.8x35.630 $83.60

8400 10" x 34" B-CS 630 044074609110 KPLATE.11623 IVE.8400.10x34.630 $98.70

8400 10” x 34" B-CS 631 194555712218 KPLATE.31532 IVE.8400.10x34.BLK $241.50

8400 10" x 34-1/2" B-CS 630 044074673456 KPLATE.19824 IVE.8400.10x34-1/2.630 $104.40

8400 10" x 40" B-CS 630 044074619621 KPLATE.13480 IVE.8400.10x40.630 $116.20

8400 10" x 35" B-CS 630 044074609127 KPLATE.11624 IVE.8400.10x35.630 $104.40

8400 10" x 42" B-CS 630 194555712263 KPLATE.14133 IVE.8400.10x42.630 $122.00

8400 10" x 46" B-CS 630 044074619638 KPLATE.13481 IVE.8400.10x46.630 $133.50

8400 12" x 34" B-CS 630 044074613735 KPLATE.13331 IVE.8400.12x34.630 $118.50

8400 34" x 34" B-CS 630 044074616217 KPLATE.13442 IVE.8400.34x34.630 $364.10

VANDAL RESISTANT TRIM

Model No. Size Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

VR910NL
Vandal resistant trim 98/99 rim or vertical rod,  
blank trim

630 044074996470 VR.1005 IVE.VR910.NL.630 $435.60
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Flush bolts, latches and catches

FLUSH BOLTS AND COORDINATORS

  

fb61p–flush_bolts

 

fb61p–flush_bolts

FB358 FB458 FB31P FB61P

FLUSH BOLTS

Model number Description Door type Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

FB358 Manual flush bolt, single door Wood 626 044074119435 FB.10174 IVE.FB358.626 $58.20

FB458 Manual flush bolt, single door Metal 626 044074127553 FB.10190 IVE.FB458.626 $34.70

FB458 Manual flush bolt, single door Metal 622 194555712188 FB.10746 IVE.FB458.BLK $37.40

FB31P Automatic flush bolt, pair Metal 630 044074996326 FB.10066 IVE.FB31P.630 $299.70

FB41P Automatic flush bolt, pair Wood 630 044074996500 FB.10096 IVE.FB41P.630 $319.70

FB51P Constant latching flush bolt, pair Metal 630 044074996494 FB.10120 IVE.FB51P.630 $305.60

FB51T Constant latching flush bolt, top Metal 630 044074996708 FB.10126 FB51T.630.12in $159.50

FB61P Constant latching flush bolt, pair Wood 630 044074996449 FB.10144 IVE.FB61P.630 $341.40

FB256/7/8/ 
457/8/0458-24"

Manual flush bolt rod - 24"
(Use p/n 09-162 when ordering)

- - 044074315578 09-162 N/A $9.70

DP1 DP2

DUST-PROOF STRIKES

Model number Description Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

DP1 Dust-proof strike, threshold only 626 044074996371 DP.106 IVE.DP1.626 $42.40

DP2 Dust-proof strike, floor and/or threshold 626 044074994506 DP.112 IVE.DP2.626 $53.30

DP2 Dust-proof strike, floor and/or threshold 622 194555712560 DP.115 IVE.DP2.622 $53.30

COORDINATORS & MOUNTING BRACKETS

Model number Description Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

COR52w/FL 20 Coordinator bar, 52" overall length w/ 20" filler bar 628 044074996302 COR.10052 IVE.COR52.628.FL20 $268.10

COR52w/FL 20 Coordinator bar, 52" overall length w/ 20" filler bar 711 044074994711 COR.10122 IVE.COR52.711.FL20 $413.70

MB1 Mounting bracket, stops over 2-1/2" 628 044074994810 MB.104 IVE.MB1.628 $46.20

MB2 Mounting bracket, stops up to 2-1/2" 628 044074994636 MB.111 IVE.MB2.628 $52.20

LATCHES AND CATCHES

SURFACE BOLTS

Model number Description Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

SB360-12" 12" Surface bolt, heavy duty, universal strike 602 044074119503 SB.10335 IVE.SB360.12.602 $172.30

ROLLER LATCHES, INVISIBLE LATCHES, & BALL-TYPE OR CABINET CATCH

Model number Description Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

327A92 Magnetic catch, heavy duty, four magnet, aluminum 673 044074115932 CATCH.134 IVE.327.673 $22.70
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Stops and miscellaneous

STOPS

FS436 FS18S FS444

FLOOR STOPS, DOME STOPS & KICK DOWNS

Model number Description Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

FS13 Dome stop 626 044074994735 FS.10457 IVE.FS13.626 $12.60

FS18L Security floor stop, 3-1/2" bumper - 044074994612 FS.10078 IVE.FS18L $25.60

FS18S Security floor stop, 1-1/2" bumper - 044074994513 FS.10077 IVE.FS18S $17.90

FS410 Decorative floor stop 626 044074027501 FS.10746 IVE.FS410.626 $38.70

FS436 Dome stop 626 044074123128 FS.10007 IVE.FS436.626 $9.40

FS436 Dome stop 622 194555713994 FS.10765 IVE.FS436.BLK $11.60

FS438 Dome stop for use with thresholds 626 044074123906 FS.10022 IVE.FS438.626 $10.50

FS444 Floor stop, heavy-duty, masonry 626 044074124958 FS.10112 IVE.FS444.626 $41.20

�
WS401/402CCV WS401/402CVX WS406/407CCV WS406/407CVX

WALL STOPS

Model number Description Screw Pkg. Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

WS401/402CCV Wall bumper, cast, concave Drywall & Wood 626 044074120516 WS.10845 IVE.WS401402CCV.626 $30.30

WS401/402CVX Wall bumper, cast, convex Drywall & Wood 626 044074120608 WS.10844 IVE.WS401402CVX.626 $30.30

WS406/407-CCV Wall bumper, concave Drywall & Wood 630 044074121070 WS.10833 IVE.WS406407CCV.630 $5.40

WS406/407-CCV Wall bumper, concave Drywall & Wood 626 044074121018 WS.10832 IVE.WS406407CCV.626 $6.20

WS406/407-CCV Wall bumper, concave Drywall & Wood 622 194555714410 WS.10863 IVE.WS406407CCV.622 $7.00

WS406/407-CCV Wall bumper, concave Drywall & Wood 613 044074120981 WS.10830 IVE.WS406407CCV.613 $7.00

WS406/407-CVX Wall bumper, convex Drywall & Wood 630 044074121186 WS.10826 IVE.WS406407CVX.630 $4.90

WS406/407-CVX Wall bumper, convex Drywall & Wood 626 044074121124 WS.10825 IVE.WS406407CVX.626 $6.20

WS406/407-CVX Wall bumper, convex Drywall & Wood 622 194555714397 WS.10861 IVE.WS406407CVX.622 $7.00

70A

HINGE PIN DOOR STOPS

Model number Description Door type Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

70A-BLK Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment) Metal 671 044074075540 WS.10232 IVE.70.A-BLK $4.80
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Stops and miscellaneous

STOPS

SR64 CS115

DOOR SILENCERS & CRASH STOPS

Model number Description Door type Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

SR64 Door silencers for metal frames, bag of 100 Metal GRY 044074996418 SR.101 IVE.SR64.GRY $51.10

CS115 25-1/2" Crash stop - 626 044074105100 CS.105 IVE.CS115.626.25-1/2in $81.00

MISCELLANEOUS

LG1 LG10

LOCK GUARDS

Model number Description Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

LG1 Lock guard with security pin 630 044074996425 LG.101 IVE.LG1.630 $77.50

LG10 Lock guard 630 044074995077 LG.108 IVE.LG10.630 $72.20

LG12 Lock guard 630 044074994773 LG.114 IVE.LG12.630 $67.20

VIEWERS

Model number Description Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

698B26D One way viewer, wide angle, brass 626 044074137545 VIEW.103 IVE.698.626 $29.00

U698B26D One way viewer, wide angle, UL listed, brass 626 044074192117 VIEW.106 IVE.U698.626 $34.70
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Door sealing systems

DOOR SEALING SYSTEMS
	� Available finishes: Aluminum Mill Finish (A); Aluminum Clear Anodized (AA); Aluminum Black Anodized (BK)

THRESHOLDS

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

545A Aluminum handicap threshold, 4" 36" (914mm) A 194555750500 THR545A-36 $55.28

AUTOMATIC DOOR BOTTOMS

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

369AA
Clear anodized/mortised automatic door bottom; 
Heavy duty/acoustic sound reduction

36" (914mm) AA 043156781799 ADB369AA-36 $166.70

351AA Clear anodized automatic door bottom 36" (914mm) AA 194555750159 ADB351AA-36 $106.65

PERIMETER SEALS

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

8198AA Clear anodized drip cap/brush seal 36" (914mm) AA 043156782284 SW8198AA-36 $29.43

39BK Black anodized/solid neoprene 36" (914mm) BK 194555715516 SW39BK-36 $47.61

39A Aluminum/solid neoprene 36" (914mm) A 194555750265 SW39A-36 $34.26

142AA Clear anodized extruded rain drip 40" (1016mm) AA 043156782437 HNJ142AA-40 $38.08

WEATHERSTRIPPING

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

488FS Adhesive weatherstrip, fire-rated silicone teardrop, PSA 17' BK 194555716070 WT488FSBK-17PSA $80.58

488S Adhesive weatherstrip, silicone teardrop, PSA 20' BK 194555752030 WT488BK-20PSA $42.60

488S Adhesive weatherstrip, silicone teardrop, PSA 19' BK 194555716056 WT488BK-19PSA $40.47

488S Adhesive weatherstrip, silicone teardrop, PSA 17' BK 043156772483 WT488BK-17PSA $36.21

188S Adhesive weatherstrip, silicone teardrop, PSA 20' BK 043156782574 WT188BK-20PSA $52.20

188S Adhesive weatherstrip, silicone teardrop, PSA 19' BK 194555715950 WT188BK-19PSA $49.59
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J SERIES LOCK

Solstice (SOL)

J SERIES

Function Description Lever style Finish Latch Strike Cylinder UPC / Part No. ACN Price

J10 Passage SOL 626 16-254 10-101 N/A 043156195169 SCH.J.10.SOL.626 $56.00

J10F Passage/Fire Rated SOL 626 16-059 10-101 N/A 043156205530 SCH.J.10F.SOL.626 $63.00

J40 Privacy SOL 626 16-254 10-101 N/A 043156195176 SCH.J.40.SOL.626 $63.00

J170 Dummy SOL 626 N/A N/A N/A 043156195206 SCH.J.170.SOL.626 $31.00

J10 Passage SOL 619 16-254 10-101 N/A 043156195046 SCH.J.10.SOL.619 $56.00

J10F Passage/Fire Rated SOL 619 16-059 10-101  N/A 043156195589 SCH.J.10F.SOL.619 $63.00

J40 Privacy SOL 619 16-254 10-101 N/A 043156195053 SCH.J.40.SOL.619 $63.00

J40P Privacy/Pushbutton SOL 619 16-254 10-101 N/A 043156414888 SCH.J.40P.SOL.619 $65.00

J170 Dummy SOL 619 N/A N/A N/A 043156195084 SCH.J.170.SOL.619 $31.00

J10 Passage SOL 622 16-254 10-101 N/A 043156007967 SCH.J.10.SOL.622 $56.00

J40 Privacy SOL 622 16-254 10-101 N/A 043156007981 SCH.J.40.SOL.622 $63.00

J170 Dummy SOL 622 N/A N/A N/A 043156007974 SCH.J.170.SOL.622 $31.00

J SERIES DEADBOLT

Function Description
Deadbolt 

type Finish Latch Strike Cylinder UPC / Part No. ACN Price

JD60 Deadbolt SGL CYL 626 16-068 10-267  5 Pin C , Keyway KA4 043156195299 SCH.JD.60.626  $46.00

JD60 Deadbolt SGL CYL 619 16-068 10-267  5 Pin C , Keyway KA4 043156784189 SCH.JD.60.619  $46.00

JD60 Deadbolt SGL CYL 622 16-068 10-267  5 Pin C , Keyway KA4 043156008025 SCH.JD.60.622 $46.00

BARN DOOR HARDWARE

J-Strap

RESIDENTIAL BARN DOOR HARDWARE

Description Finish Track length UPC / Part number ACN Price

SD10-6.6 619 JSTP N N SL, Satin Nickel J-Strap 619 6ft 6in 043156002634 SCH.SD10.6ft6.619 $351.00

SD10-6.6 622 JSTP N N SL, Black J-Strap 622 6ft 6in 043156002641 SCH.SD10.6ft6.622 $221.00

Residential mechanical locks
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Commercial mechanical locks

ALX SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK

	� Grade 2, UL Listed 3 hour, 1-3/8" to 1-3/4" door range standard
	� Available finishes: 626 (Satin Chrome)
	� All functions include 1-1/8" x 2-1/4" square-corner latch with 2-3/4" backset and ANSI 1-1/4"x 4-7/8" strike

Rhodes (RHO) Saturn (SAT)

ALX SERIES Function Design  Finish Hand Detail UPC / Part number ACN Price

ALX10 - Keyless Passage ALX10 SAT 626 - - 194555042216 ALX10.SAT.626 $269.00

ALX10 RHO 626 - - 194555042223 ALX10.RHO.626 $291.00

ALX40 - Keyless Privacy ALX40 SAT 626 - - 194555042728 ALX40.SAT.626 $305.00

ALX40 RHO 626 - - 194555042735 ALX40.RHO.626 $327.00

ALX53 - Keyed Entrance ALX53B RHO 626 - - 194555043145 ALX53.B.RHO.626 $342.00

ALX53J RHO 626 - - 194555043176 ALX53.J.RHO.626 $342.00

ALX53L SAT 626 - - 194555043336 ALX53.L.SAT.626 $286.00

ALX53P SAT 626 - KD C 194555043589 ALX53.P.SAT 626 $380.00

ALX53P6 SAT 626 - KD S123 194555043565 ALX53.P6.SAT.626 $380.00

ALX80 - Keyed Storeroom ALX80B RHO 626 - - 194555044531 ALX80.B.RHO.626 $342.00

ALX80J RHO 626 - - 194555044579 ALX80.J.RHO.626 $342.00

ALX80L SAT 626 - - 194555044760 ALX80.L.SAT.626 $286.00

ALX80P SAT 626 - KD C 194555045019 ALX80.P.SAT.626 $380.00

ALX80P6 SAT 626 - KD S123 194555044982 ALX80.P6.SAT.626 $380.00

CYLINDERS SOLD SEPARATE

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Detail UPC / Part number Price

Everest C (Open); ALX Series, 0-bitted 40-100 626 C123 043156995042 $94.00

Classic Conventional, ND Series 23-065 626 KD C 043156512881 $94.00

Note: All Schlage locks default to S123 unless otherwise specified. S123 denotes Everest 29 cylinder.
FA

LC
O

N
IV

ES
ZE

RO
 IN

TE
R

N
AT

IO
N

A
L

LO
CK

N
ET

IC
S

VO
N

 D
U

PR
IN

LC
N

SC
H

LA
G

E



40    Price book    Effective February 28, 2025    Rev. 10/25

Commercial mechanical locks

PC SERIES™ CYLINDRICAL LOCK

	� Grade 1, UL Listed 3 hour, 1-3/8" to 1-3/4" door range standard
	� Available finishes: 622 (Matte Black) and 626 (Satin Chrome)

Rhodes (RHO)

PC SERIES™ Function Design Finish Detail UPC / Part number ACN Price

Passage latch PC10S RHO 626 - 194555293847 PC10S.RHO.626.47272065.47267101 $409.00

PC10S RHO 622 - 194555295865 PC10S.RHO.622.47272065.47267101 $409.00

Bath/bedroom 
privacy lock

PC40S RHO 626 - 194555293854 PC40S.RHO.626.47272065.47267101 $460.00

PC40S RHO 622 - 194555295971 PC40S.RHO.622.47272065.47267101 $460.00

Entrance lock PC53BD RHO 626 - 194555313248 PC53BD.RHO.626.47280169.47267101 $552.00

PC53JD RHO 626 - 194555293915 PC53JD.RHO.626.47280169.47267101 $552.00

PC53LD RHO 626 - 194555295896 PC53LD.RHO.626.47280169.47267101 $518.00

PC53PD RHO 622 KD C 194555319837 PC53PD.RHO.622.47280169.47267101.KD.C.48-100 $612.00

PC53PD RHO 626 KD C 194555313255 PC53PD.RHO.626.47280169.47267101.KD.C.48-100 $612.00

PC53P6D RHO 626 KD S123 194555313262 PC53P6D.RHO626.47280169.47267101.KD.S123.48-270 $612.00

Storeroom lock PC80BD RHO 626 - 194555313279 PC80BD.RHO.626.47280169.47267101 $552.00

PC80JD RHO 626 - 194555293953 PC80JD.RHO.626.47280169.47267101 $552.00

PC80LD RHO 626 - 194555295810 PC80LD.RHO.626.47280169.47267101 $518.00

PC80PD RHO 626 KD C 194555313286 PC80PD.RHO.626.47280169.47267101.KD.C.48-100 $612.00

PC80PD RHO 622 KD C 194555319851 PC80PD.RHO.622.47280169.47267101.KD.C.48-100 $612.00

PC80P6D RHO 626 KD S123 194555313293 PC80P6D.RHO.626.47280169.47267101.KD.S123.48-270 $612.00

Note: All Schlage locks default to S123 unless otherwise specified. S123 denotes Everest 29 cylinder.

Available November 3, 2025
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Commercial mechanical locks

PM SERIES™ MORTISE LOCK

	� ANSI/BHMA Certified A156.13-2017, Series 1000, Grade 1 Operational, Grade 1 Security
	� Available finishes: 622 (Matte Black) and 626 (Satin Chrome)
	� UL Listed for 3-hour fire door

Rhodes (RHO) lever 
with A-Rose

Rhodes (RHO) lever 
with N-Escutcheon

PM SERIES™ Function Cylinder Design Trim Finish Hand Armor Strike UPC / Part No. ACN Price

Passage latch PM010 N/A RHO A 626 RH 09-662 10-072 194555311404 PM010.RHO.A.626.RH.09-662.10-072 $563.00

PM010 N/A RHO A 622 RH 09-662 10-072 194555311398 PM010.RHO.A.622.RH.09-662.10-072 $563.00

PM010 N/A RHO N 626 RH 09-662 10-072 194555311442 PM010.RHO.N.626.RH.09-662.10-072 $592.00

PM010 N/A RHO N 622 RH 09-662 10-072 194555311435 PM010.RHO.N.622.RH.09-662.10-072 $592.00

Entrance/
office lock

PM050 L - Less Cylinder RHO A 626 RH 09-663 10-072 194555311602 PM050.L.RHO.A.626.RH.09-663.10-072 $736.00

PM050 L - Less Cylinder RHO A 622 RH 09-663 10-072 194555311589 PM050.L.RHO.A.622.RH.09-663.10-072 $736.00

PM050 L - Less Cylinder RHO N 626 RH 09-663 10-072 194555311688 PM050.L.RHO.N.626.RH.09-663.10-072 $765.00

PM050 L - Less Cylinder RHO N 622 RH 09-663 10-072 194555311664 PM050.L.RHO.N.622.RH.09-663.10-072 $765.00

Storeroom lock PM080 L - Less Cylinder RHO A 626 RH 09-663 10-072 194555311763 PM080.L.RHO.A.626.RH.09-663.10-072 $736.00

PM080 L - Less Cylinder RHO A 622 RH 09-663 10-072 194555311749 PM080.L.RHO.A.622.RH.09-663.10-072 $736.00

PM080 L - Less Cylinder RHO N 626 RH 09-663 10-072 194555311848 PM080.L.RHO.N.626.RH.09-663.10-072 $765.00

PM080 L - Less Cylinder RHO N 622 RH 09-663 10-072 194555311824 PM080.L.RHO.N.622.RH.09-663.10-072 $765.00

Entrance/
office lock with 
deadbolt

PM453 L - Less Cylinder RHO A 626 RH 09-666 10-072 194555311909 PM453.L.RHO.A.626.RH.09-666.10-072 $780.00

PM453 L - Less Cylinder RHO A 622 RH 09-666 10-072 194555311893 PM453.L.RHO.A.622.RH.09-666.10-072 $780.00

PM453 L - Less Cylinder RHO N 626 RH 09-666 10-072 194555311947 PM453.L.RHO.N.626.RH.09-666.10-072 $809.00

PM453 L - Less Cylinder RHO N 622 RH 09-666 10-072 194555311930 PM453.L.RHO.N.622.RH.09-666.10-072 $809.00

PM SERIES™ CYLINDERS

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail SKU Price

Classic Conventional 30-001 626 118 KD C 043156934430 $118.00

Everest 29 Conventional 30-001 626 118 KD S123 194555899087 $118.00

Note: All Schlage locks default to S123 unless otherwise specified. S123 denotes Everest 29 cylinder.

Available November 3, 2025
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Electronic locking systems

ELECTRONIC LOCKING SYSTEMS

SCHLAGE CONTROL® MOBILE ENABLED SMART DEADBOLT LOCK

Product Lever Finish Latch Strike UPC / Part No. ACN Price

BE467F GRW N/A 619 12-398 10-116 043156517671 SCH.BE.467.F.GRW.619.12-398  $668.00

BE467F GRW N/A 626 12-398 10-116 043156517701 SCH.BE.467.F.GRW.626.12-398  $668.00

BE467F GRW N/A 622 12-398 10-116 043156643707 SCH.BE.467.F.GRW.622.12-398 $668.00

SCHLAGE CONTROL® MOBILE ENABLED SMART INTERCONNECT LOCK

Product Description Lever Finish Cylinder Latch Strike UPC / Part No. ACN Price

FE410F GRW Smart interconnect lock LAT 619 N/A 12-356 10-152 043156537266 SCH.FE.410.F.LAT.GRW.619 $988.00

FE410F GRW Smart interconnect lock LAT 626 N/A 12-356 10-152 043156537280 SCH.FE.410.F.LAT.GRW.626 $988.00

Note: FE410 locks are 5.5" center-to-center.

XE360™ SERIES WIRELESS TUBULAR LOCK

Product Lever Finish Cylinder Latch Strike UPC / Part No. ACN Price

XE360 T OF B SM LAT 619 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 47535555 A500-074 194555153547 SCH.XE360.T.OF.B.SM.P6.LAT.619 $883.00

XE360 T OF B SM LAT 622 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 47535555 A500-074 194555153561 SCH.XE360.T.OF.B.SM.P6.LAT.622 $883.00

XE360™ SERIES WIRELESS MORTISE LOCK

Product Lever Finish Cylinder Latch Strike UPC / Part No. ACN Price

XE360 M OF D SM NEP 619 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 09-666 K510-441 194555170001 SCH.XE360.M.OF.D.SM.P6.NEP.619 $1,205.00

XE360 M OF D SM NEP 626 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 09-666 K510-441 194555170018 SCH.XE360.M.OF.D.SM.P6.NEP.626 $1,205.00

XE360 M OF D SM LAT 619 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 09-666 K510-441 194555153622 SCH.XE360.M.OF.D.SM.P6.LAT.619 $1,205.00

XE360 M OF D SM LAT 622 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD 09-666 K510-441 194555153646 SCH.XE360.M.OF.D.SM.P6.LAT.626 $1,205.00

XE360™ SERIES WIRELESS EXIT WIDE STYLE LOCK

Product Lever Finish Cylinder Latch Strike UPC / Part No. ACN Price

XE360 EW 25R 
OF I SM

NEP 626 6-Pin, Schlage C, KD
Defined by 
exit device

Defined by 
exit device

194555169401 SCH.XE360.EW.25R.OF.I.SM.P6.NEP.619 $1,434.00

CO SERIES STANDALONE ELECTRONIC LOCK

Series+Class Chassis Function Reader Lever Finish Cylinder UPC / Part No. ACN Price

CO100 Cylindrical (CY) 70 KP RHO 626 P 194555238053 SCH.CO.100CY.70.KP.P.RHO.626.RH $1,136.00

CO100 Cylindrical (CY) 70 KP RHO 626 L 043156607242 SCH. CO.100CY.70.KP.L.RHO.626.RH $1,042.00

CO100 Cylindrical (CY) 70 KP RHO 626 B 043156607266 SCH. CO.100CY.70.KP.B.RHO.626.RH $1,081.00

CO100 Cylindrical (CY) 70 KP RHO 626 J 194555080393 SCH. CO.100CY.70.KP.J.RHO.626.RH $1,081.00

NDE MOBILE ENABLED WIRELESS LOCK

Series Lever Finish Cylinder UPC / Part number ACN Price

NDEB RHO 626 P 043156984206 SCH. NDEB.P.RHO.626 $1,457.00

NDEB RHO 626 L 043156984282 SCH. NDEB.L.RHO.626 $1,363.00

NDEB RHO 626 B 043156984107 SCH. NDEB.B.RHO.626 $1,402.00

NDEB RHO 626 J 043156984145 SCH. NDEB.J.RHO.626 $1,402.00

Greenwich (GRW)
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Electronic locking systems

ELECTRONIC LOCKING SYSTEMS

NETWORKED READERS

Model Description UPC / Part No. ACN Price

CTE-MTB11 CTE with mobile enabled multi-technology mullion reader kit CE-000-001 194555072862 SCH.CTE.B.MTB11-485 $1,601.00

CTE-MTB15 CTE with mobile enabled multi-technology single reader kit CE-000-001 194555072879 SCH.CTE.B.MTB15-485 $1,601.00

MT11-485 Schlage Multi-technology readers, mullion mount - OSDP/Weigand CE-000-001 194555201545 SCH.MT11.BLK.RS-485 $415.00

MT15-485 Schlage Multi-technology readers, wall mount - OSDP/Weigand CE-000-001 194555201569 SCH.MT15.BLK.RS-485 $420.00

MT20W USB /WIFI enrollment, read-write reader - Smart credentials only X38-00-00 194555215115 SCH.MT20W.BLK $820.00

MTB11 Schlage Mobile enabled multi-technology readers, mullion mount CE-000-001 194555073111 SCH.MTB11.BLK $420.00

MTB15 Schlage Mobile enabled multi-technology readers, wall mount CE-000-001 194555073128 SCH.MTB15.BLK $420.00

MTKB15 Single gang mount mobile enabled multi-technology with keypad reader 194555073135 SCH.MTKB15.BLK $678.00

RC11 Multi-technology reader controller, mullion mount CE-000-001 194555202672 SCH.RC11.BLK $1,385.00

RC15 Multi-technology reader controller, wall mount CE-000-001 194555202689 SCH.RC15.BLK $1,385.00

RCK15 Multi-technology reader controller, wall mount with keypad CE-000-001 194555202696 SCH.RCK15.BLK $1,579.00

47274562 Schlage RC pigtail cable 25' 194555232198 - $74.00

ACC-EDK-3A Advanced security module - Exterior door kit 194555232204 - $88.00

IPB2.0-2Door Pure IP IP-Bridge 2 door controller 194555232211 ISO.IPB2.0-2Door $1,436.00

IPB2.0-3Door Pure IP IP-Bridge 3 door controller 194555232228 ISO.IPB2.0-3Door $2,025.00

CREDENTIAL PACKS
	� Must purchase in quantity multiples listed below
	� Allegion chooses facility code and badge ID range which will be printed on the credential
	� For 8843T-37X-50 and 9691T-26A-50 packs, Smart and Proximity encoding will match
	� Credential packs do not prevent against possible badge ID duplication between orders placed at different times

Model number Description UPC / Part number Price

8543-37X-50 1
Schlage 13.56 MHz MIFARE® DESFire® EV3 ISO Card pre-encoded in standard 37X bit format 
(Must order in multiples of 50)

194555215160 $10.40

8843T-37X-50
Schlage 13.56 MHz MIFARE® DESFire® EV3 and 125 kHz Proximity Combo Thin Fob pre-encoded in 
standard 26A bit format. Smart and Prox encoding will match. (Must order in multiples of 50)

194555215153 $16.30

9520-26A-50 2
Schlage 13.56 MHz MIFARE Classic® ISO Card pre-encoded in standard 26A bit format 
(Must order in multiples of 50)

194555215139 $7.30

9691T-26A-50
Schlage 13.56 MHz MIFARE Classic® and 125 kHz Proximity Combo Thin Fob pre-encoded in 
standard 26A bit format. Smart and Prox encoding will match. (Must order in multiples of 50)

194555215146 $13.60

9651-CONSTRUCTION-25 Schlage Construction Thick Fob pre-encoded (Must order in multiples of 25) 194555215177 $10.00

7510-26A-50 Schlage 125 kHz Proximity ISO Card pre-encoded in standard 26A bit format (Must order in multiples of 50) 194555215122 $7.20

1.	 H10304 compatible.
2.	 H10301 compatible.

ELECTRONICS ACCESSORIES

Function Description UPC / Part No. ACN Price

653-04 Heavy duty SPDT maintained single direction keyswitch (No core) 043156871544 SCH.653.04.630 $355.00

653-05 Heavy duty SPDT momentary single direction keyswitch (No core) 043156871551 SCH.653.05.630 $355.00

798C-18 18" x 1/2" Armored door cord with 26" 4-conductor wire 043156581290 SCH.798C.1ft6.626 $188.00

701RD Entry level push button, red 043156102730 SCH.701.RED $217.00

Note: All ProExpress credential orders will be provided with default programming. The generic default programming is a 26A bit format and a randomly generated 
facility code and badge ID range. When ordering combo credentials, the same programming will automatically be used for both technologies.
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ELECTROMECHANICAL ACCESS CONTROL SOLUTIONS

	� Available finishes: 630 (Satin Stainless)

ELECTROMAGNETIC LOCKS

Function Description Voltage Finish UPC / Part number Price

MG600 Mag lock, standard 600lb 12/24 VDC 630 043156646173 $197.00

MG1200 Mag lock, standard 1200lb 12/24 VDC 630 043156646241 $296.00

ELECTRIC STRIKES

Product name Description Voltage Finish UPC / Part number Price

CS450-32D E-strike, 9/16" deep 12/24 VDC 630 043156645893 $211.00

CS750-32D E-strike, 3/4" deep 12/24 VDC 630 043156645961 $218.00

NC450-32D E-strike,  no cut,  9/16" deep 12/24 VDC 630 043156087389 $277.00

MDS100-32D E-strike, 1" deep, 5 face plates 12/24 VDC 630 043156645985 $643.00

RS210-32D Rim strike, 1/2" depth with spacers 12/24 VDC 630 194555701861 $578.00

RS310-32D Rim strike, 1-3/4" depth with spacers 12/24 VDC 630 194555701984 $588.00

POWER SUPPLIES

Product name Description UPC / Part number Price

LP150 1.5 Amp power supply with enclosure 043156085743 $237.00

LP250 2.5 Amp power supply with enclosure 043156085750 $315.00
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Exit devices

22 SERIES

	� UL listed for Panic Exit Hardware
	� Devices are ANSI A156.3, 2001 Grade 1 Certified
	� Available finishes: 689 (SP28) = Aluminum Paint; 695 (SP313) = Dark Bronze Paint

22 RIM PANIC DEVICE

Trim function Handing Finish Device length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 689 3' 043156870776 ED22 10000 VON.22.EO.3ft.689 $672.00

Exit Only - 695 3' 043156103096 ED22 10003 VON.22.EO.3ft.695 $672.00

Exit Only - 689 4' 043156103119 ED22 10044 VON.22.EO.4ft.689 $699.00

22-F RIM FIRE EXIT HARDWARE

Trim function Handing Finish Device length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 689 3' 043156387496 ED22 10083 VON.22.EO.F.3ft.689 $847.00

Exit Only - 689 4' 194555706880 ED22 10052 VON.22.EO.F.4ft.689 $874.00

2227 SURFACE VERTICAL ROD PANIC DEVICE

Trim function Handing Finish Door height Device length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 689 7' 3' 043156870783 ED22 10016 VON.2227.EO.3ft.689 $1,157.00

Exit Only - 695 7' 3' 194555706798 ED22 10116 VON.2227.EO.3ft.695 $1,157.00

Exit Only - 689 7' 4' 194555706910 ED22 10085 VON.2227.EO.4ft.689 $1,184.00

2227-F SURFACE VERTICAL ROD FIRE EXIT HARDWARE

Trim function Handing Finish Door height Device length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 689 7' 3' 043156387519 ED22 10037 VON.2227.EO.F.3ft.689 $1,514.00

22 SERIES TRIM
	� Finishes available: 689 (SP28) = Aluminum Paint

Series Lever Handing Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

210-NL - - 689 194555724815 TRIM 10036 VON.210.NL.689 $88.00

230-L 06 LHR 689 043156602254 TRIM 10186 VON.230.L.LHR.689 $340.00

230-L 06 RHR 689 043156602278 TRIM 10003 VON.230.L.RHR.689 $340.00

230-NL - - 689 043156602292 TRIM 13206 VON.230.NL.689 $173.00

SEX BOLTS

Model number Description Finish UPC Part number Price

425 425 Sex Bolt 10-24 (package of 2) - 043156602384 034302-32 $40.00
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Exit devices

78 SERIES

	� UL listed for Panic Exit Hardware
	� Devices are ANSI A156.3, 2001 Grade 1 Certified
	� Available finishes: 626 (US26D) = Satin Chrome; 711 (315) = Flat Black; 628 (US28) Anodized Aluminum

78 RIM PANIC DEVICE

Trim function Handing Finish Device length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 626 3' 194555872264 ED78 10002 VON.78.EO.3ft.626 $1,792.00

Exit Only - 626 4' 194555872301 ED78 10039 VON.78.EO.4ft.626 $1,819.00

Exit Only - 711 3' 194555872363 ED78 10019 VON.78.EO.3ft.711 $2,264.00

Exit Only - 711 4' 194555872387 ED78 10060 VON.78.EO.4ft.711 $2,291.00

Exit Only - 628 3' 194555872325 ED78 10026 VON.78.EO.3ft.628 $1,555.00

Exit Only - 628 4' 194555872349 ED78 10057 VON.78.EO.4ft.628 $1,582.00

78-F RIM FIRE EXIT HARDWARE

Trim function Handing Finish Device length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 626 3' 194555872288 ED78 10036 VON.78.EO.F.3ft.626 $2,088.00

Exit Only - 626 4' 194555872318 ED78 10042 VON.78.EO.F.4ft.626 $2,115.00

Exit Only - 711 3' 194555872370 ED78 10031 VON.78.EO.F.3ft.711 $2,560.00

Exit Only - 711 4' 194555872394 ED78 10059 VON.78.EO.F.4ft.711 $2,587.00

Exit Only - 628 3' 194555872332 ED78 10029 VON.78.EO.F.3ft.628 $1,851.00

Exit Only - 628 4' 194555872356 ED78 10058 VON.78.EO.F.4ft.628 $1,878.00

7827 SURFACE VERTICAL ROD PANIC DEVICE

Trim function Handing Finish Door height Device length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 626 7' 3' 194555872271 ED78 10003 VON.7827.EO.3ft.626 $2,605.00

7827-F SURFACE VERTICAL ROD FIRE EXIT HARDWARE

Trim function Handing Finish Door height Device length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 626 7' 3' 194555872295 ED78 10037 VON.7827.EO.F.3ft.626 $2,959.00

78 SERIES TRIM
	� Two finishes available: 626 (US26D) = Satin Chrome; 622 (US19) = Matte Black

Series Lever Handing Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

780L 06 RHR 626 194555872400 TRIM 29714 VON.780.L.RHR.626 $698.00

780L 06 LHR 626 194555872417 TRIM 29715 VON.780.L.LHR.626 $698.00

780L 06 RHR 622 194555872424 TRIM 29950 VON.780.L.RHR.622 $698.00

780L 06 LHR 622 194555872431 TRIM 29951 VON.780.L.LHR.622 $698.00

780L-BE 06 RHR 626 194555872448 TRIM 29923 VON.780.LBE.RHR.626 $698.00

780L-BE 06 LHR 626 194555872455 TRIM 29924 VON.780.LBE.LHR.626 $698.00

780L-BE 06 RHR 622 194555872462 TRIM 29949 VON.780.LBE.RHR.622 $698.00

780L-BE 06 LHR 622 194555872479 TRIM 29948 VON.780.LBE.LHR.622 $698.00

780L-NL 06 RHR 626 194555872486 TRIM 29728 VON.780.LNL.RHR.626 $562.00

780L-NL 06 LHR 626 194555872493 TRIM 29927 VON.780.LNL.LHR.626 $562.00

780L-NL 06 RHR 622 194555872509 TRIM 29946 VON.780.LNL.RHR.622 $562.00

780L-NL 06 LHR 622 194555872516 TRIM 29947 VON.780.LNL.LHR.622 $562.00

E780L 1 06 RHR 626 194555872523 TRIM 29730 VON.E780.L.626.FS.RHR $1,658.00

E780L 1 06 LHR 626 194555872530 TRIM 30040 VON.E780.L.626.FS.LHR $1,658.00

E780L 1 06 RHR 622 194555872547 TRIM 30041 VON.E780.L.622.FS.RHR $1,658.00

E780L 1 06 LHR 622 194555872554 TRIM 30042 VON.E780.L.622.FS.LHR $1,658.00

785DT - - 626 194555872561 TRIM 29901 VON.785.DT.626 $373.00
1	 Electric unlocking of outside lever available with L or L-BE functions only. E780 is furnished Fail Safe (FS); is available as Fail Secure (FSE).
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Exit devices

75 SERIES

	� UL listed for Panic Exit Hardware
	� Devices are ANSI A156.3, 2001 Grade 1 Certified
	� Available finishes: 626 (US26D) = Satin Chrome,  711 (315) = Flat Black

75 RIM PANIC DEVICE

Trim function Handing Finish Device length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 626 3' 194555872578 ED75 10002  VON.75.EO.3ft.626 $2,250.00

Exit Only - 626 4' 194555872592 ED75 10026 VON.75.EO.4ft.626 $2,277.00

Exit Only - 711 3' 194555872615 ED75 10022 VON.75.EO.3ft.711 $2,554.00

75-F RIM FIRE EXIT HARDWARE

Trim function Handing Finish Device length UPC Part number ACN Price

Exit Only - 626 3' 194555872585 ED75 10027 VON.75.EO.F.3ft.626 $2,413.00

Exit Only - 626 4' 194555872608 ED75 10028 VON.75.EO.F.4ft.626 $2,440.00

Exit Only - 711 3' 194555872622 ED75 10023 VON.75.EO.F.3ft.711 $2,717.00

75 SERIES TRIM
	� Two finishes available: 626 (US26D) = Satin Chrome; 622 (US19) = Matte Black

Series Lever Handing Finish UPC Part number ACN Price

360L 06 RHR 626 194555724952 TRIM 15251 VON.360.L.RHR.626 $1,014.00

360L 06 LHR 626 194555725133 TRIM 15263 VON.360.L.LHR.626 $1,014.00

360L 06 RHR 622 194555872639 TRIM 29057 VON.360.L.RHR.622 $1,046.00

360L 06 LHR 622 194555872646 TRIM 29162 VON.360.L.LHR.622 $1,046.00

75 / 78 SERIES PARTS

Description Finish UPC Part number Price

QEL Modular Conversion Kit w/CON - 194555721326 040061-00 $1,321.00
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Surface door closers

SURFACE DOOR CLOSERS

	� Available finishes: 689 (ALUM) = Aluminum Paint; 695 (DKBRZ) = Dark Bronze Paint; 693 (GLBLK) = Gloss Black

 

1250 SERIES
	� Light duty cast aluminum door closer
	� Adjustable sizes 1-5
	� ANSI/BHMA 156.4, Grade 1 certified
	� Closers without Hold-Open arms are UL 10C fire rated

Series Arms Finish Handing Cyl assy Cover UPC Part number ACN Price

1250 RW/PA 689 - CYL LESSCOV 786264004755 78626400475 LCN.1250.CYL.RWPA.689.LESSCOV.UNIV $310.00

1250 RW/PA 695 - CYL LESSCOV 786264004762 78626400476 LCN.1250.CYL.RWPA.695.LESSCOV.UNIV $310.00

1250 RW/PA 693 - CYL LESSCOV 786264041606 78626404160 LCN.1250.CYL.RWPA.693.LESSCOV.UNIV $310.00
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1260 SERIES
	� Light-medium duty cast iron door closer
	� Adjustable sizes 1-5
	� ANSI/BHMA 156.4, Grade 1 certified
	� Closers without Hold-Open arms are UL 10C fire rated

Series Arms Finish Handing Cyl assy Cover UPC Part number ACN Price

1261 RW/PA 689 - CYL LESSCOV 786264003758 78626400375 LCN.1261.CYL.RWPA.689.LESSCOV.SRT $430.00

 

1450 SERIES
	� Medium duty cast aluminum door closer
	� Adjustable sizes 1-6
	� ANSI/BHMA 156.4, Grade 1 certified
	� Closers without Hold-Open arms are UL 10C fire rated

Series Arms Finish Handing Cyl assy Cover UPC Part number ACN Price

1450 RW/PA 689 - CYL SLIMPC 786264004830 78626400483 LCN.1450.CYL.RWPA.689.SLIMPC.UNIV $409.00

1450 RW/PA 689 - CYL FPC 786264004953 78626400495 LCN.LCN.1450.CYL.RWPA.689.FPC.UNIV $425.00

1450 RW/PA 695 - CYL SLIMPC 786264004847 78626400484 LCN.1450.CYL.RWPA.695.SLIMPC.UNIV $409.00

1450 RW/PA 693 - CYL SLIMPC 786264040128 78626404012 LCN.1450.CYL.RWPA.693.SLIMPC.UNIV $409.00

1450 RW/PA 693 - CYL FPC 786264043945 78626404394 LCN.1450.CYL.RWPA.693.FPC.UNIV $425.00

Notes:	 689 (ALUM) = Aluminum Paint; 695 (DKBRZ) = Dark Bronze Paint; 693 (GLBLK) = Gloss Black

	 RW/PA = Regular arm with parallel arm bracket
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Surface door closers

SURFACE DOOR CLOSERS

	� Available finishes: 689 (ALUM) = Aluminum Paint; 695 (DKBRZ) = Dark Bronze Paint; 693 (GLBLK) = Gloss Black

 

1460 SERIES
	� Medium duty cast iron door closer
	� Adjustable sizes 1-6
	� ANSI/BHMA 156.4, Grade 1 certified
	� Closers without Hold-Open arms are UL 10C fire rated

Series Arms Finish Handing Cyl assy Cover UPC Part number ACN Price

1461 RW/PA 689 - CYL SLIMPC 786264000092 78626400009 LCN.1461.CYL.RWPA.689.SLIMPC.TBSRT $539.00

1461 RW/PA 695 - CYL SLIMPC 786264000375 78626400037 LCN.1461.CYL.RWPA.695.SLIMPC.TBSRT $539.00

1461 RW/PA 693 - CYL SLIMPC 786264032512 78626403251 LCN.1461.CYL.RWPA.693.SLIMPC.TBSRT $539.00

 

4050A SERIES
	� Heavy duty cast aluminum door closer
	� Adjustable sizes 1-6
	� ANSI/BHMA 156.4, Grade 1 certified
	� Closers without Hold-Open arms are UL 10C fire rated

Series Arms Finish Handing Cyl assy Cover UPC Part number ACN Price

4050A RW/PA 689 - CYL PC 786264009613 78626400961 LCN.4050A.CYL.RWPA.689.PC.SRT $637.00

4050A CUSH 689 - CYL PC 786264009514 78626400951 LCN.4050A.CYL.CUSH.689.PC.SRT $737.00

4050A EDA 689 - CYL PC 786264009545 78626400954 LCN.4050A.CYL.EDA.689.PC.TBSRT $694.00

4050A SCUSH 689 - CYL PC 786264009651 78626400965 LCN.4050A.CYL.SCUSH.689.PC.TBSRT $844.00

4050A RW/PA 695 - CYL PC 786264009620 78626400962 LCN.4050A.CYL.RWPA.695.PC.SRT $637.00

4050A RW/PA 693 - CYL PC 786264017021 78626401702 LCN.4050A.CYL.RWPA.693.PC.TBSRT $637.00

Notes:	 689 (ALUM) = Aluminum Paint; 695 (DKBRZ) = Dark Bronze Paint; 693 (GLBLK) = Gloss Black

	 RW/PA = Regular arm with parallel arm bracket	 SCUSH = Spring Cush-n-stop

	 CUSH = Cush-n-stop	 EDA = Extra Duty Arm
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About Allegion

At Allegion (NYSE: ALLE), we design and manufacture innovative security and 
access solutions that help keep people safe where they live, learn, work and 
connect. We’re pioneering safety with our strong legacy of brands like CISA®, 
Interflex®, LCN®, Schlage®, SimonsVoss® and Von Duprin®. Our comprehensive 
portfolio of hardware, so�ware and electronic solutions is sold around the world 
and spans residential and commercial locks, door closer and exit devices, steel 
doors and frames, access control and workforce productivity systems.

For more, visit www.allegion.com

© 2025 Allegion 
010445, Rev. 10/25
allegion.com/us
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